506941896 10/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6988733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENCE H. HILTZIK	10/02/2018
ROGER S. WILLIAMS	10/01/2018
CAMERON I. THOMSON	10/01/2018
MICHAEL G. HEIM	09/28/2018
EMMA M. CARD	10/01/2018
JAMES R. MILLER	10/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INGEVITY SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC
Street Address:	4920 O'HEAR AVENUE, SUITE 400
City:	NORTH CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16369918
Application Number:	17482206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 mail

Phone: 860.286.2929

Email: bzerhusen@cantorcolburn.com, jwhitney@cantorcolburn.com,

usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IGVPM0322USP-US2PD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY WHITNEY
SIGNATURE:	/joy whitney/

PATENT 506941896 REEL: 057913 FRAME: 0369

DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021
Total Attachments: 8	
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page1.tif
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page2.tif
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page3.tif
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page4.tif
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page5.tif
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page6.tif
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page7.tif
source=IGV0322US2_US_PCT_Assign	ment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 057913 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Laurence H. Hiltzik, residing at 191 Broad Street, Charleston, South Carolina, US, 29401;

James R. Miller, residing at 3550 Toomer Kiln Circle, Mount Pleasant, South Carolina, US, 29466; and

Roger S. Williams, residing at 25 Center Park Street, Daniel Island, South Carolina, US, 29492;

Cameron I. Thomson, residing at 1580 Harborsun Drive, Charleston, South Carolina, US, 29412;

Michael G. Heim, residing at 120 N. Pembroke Drive, Goose Creek, South Carolina, US, 29445; and

Emma M. Card, residing at 2494 Etiwan Ave, Apt. A-11, Charleston, South Carolina, US, 29414;

now hereafter referred to as Assignor(s)), has(have) invented certain new and useful invention titled, LOW EMISSIONS, HIGH WORKING CAPACITY ADSORBENT AND CANISTER SYSTEM for which an application for letters patent of the United States of America was filed on October 1, 2018, as Application Serial No. 16/149,045; and was also filed on October 1, 2018, as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2018/053823:

AND WHEREAS, INGEVITY SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 5255 Virginia Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed and in and to all priority rights and any letters patent that may be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, with good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, including all priority rights and the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended.

AM 57451712.1

And for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

Furthermore, Assignor(s) hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office for recordation of this document:

INGEVITY SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC

All practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 23413.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America.

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

AM 57451712.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2 day of Color,
2018
ASSIGNOR
CM/VI
Inventor Signature
Laurence H. Hiltzik
Type or Print Name
<u>NOTARY</u>
On this, 2018, before me personally
appeared Laurence H. Hiltzik, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Signature of Notary
Signature of Notary
Kelly Rackley Juipes Type or Print Name
Or ype or Print lyame
The state of the s
Will MA

e,
sonally
n of the
•

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	day of	October,
ASSIGNOR Ph. V.		
Inventor Signature		
Roger S. Williams		
Type or Print Name		
		·
NOTARY		
On this	2018, before	me personally
appeared Roger S. Williams, personally known to me, and acl		
the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the particular in the part		n set forth.
OLINA MARIANTAN		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th da 2018	y of October,
ASSIGNOR	
Inventor Signature	
Cameron I. Thomson Type or Print Name	
NOTARY	
On this day of October, 2018,	before me personally
appeared Cameron I. Thomson, personally known to me, and ackno	wledged the execution
of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purp	oose herein set forth.
Signature of Notary	<u> </u>
NO Kelly Rackley Swilling Sype or Print Name	ipls
MA INA	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28 day of September, 2018
ASSIGNOR . Z.
Inventor Signature
Michael G. Heim Type or Print Name
NOTARY On this 28th day of September, 2018, before me personally
appeared Michael G. Heim, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of
the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Signature of Notary Kelly Rackley Snipes Type or Print Name

ASSIGNOR
Inventor Signature
Emma M. Card Type or Print Name
NOTARY On this 1st day of October, 2018, before me personally
On this 1 day of 1000 , 2018, before the personally appeared Emma M. Card, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Signature of Arotary NOX Frie Kulg Packley Shipes
TO TO STATE HOLD TO SHARE THE STATE OF THE S
THE COLINA MILLER TO THE

AM 57451712.1